

GFL LIMITED

Registered office: 7th Floor, Ceejay House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018 CIN: L65100MH1987PLC374824 • Tel. No.: +91- 22 4032 3851 • Fax No.: +91- 22 4032 3191

Website: www.gfllimited.co.in • Email ID: contact@gfllimited.co.in

30th May, 2023

To, BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Scrip code: 500173

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Symbol: GFLLIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations</u>, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended on 31st March, 2023 in the prescribed format by SEBI.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For **GFL Limited**

DIVYA SHRIMALI

Digitally signed by DIVYA SHRIMALI Date: 2023.05.30 15:00:08 +05'30'

Divya Shrimali

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

												Additional disclosure of related party transactions applicable only in case the related party transaction relates to								
													loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments made or given by the listed entity/subsidiary. These							
													details need to be disclosed only once, during the reporting period when such transaction was undertaken.							
													, ,	.,						
Sr. No.	Details of the part	tv (listed		Detail	s of the counterparty	Type of related party	Value of the related		In case monies are due to		In case any financial indebtedness is Details of the loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investment							ces or investments		
	Name	PAN	Name	PAN	Relationship of the counterparty with the listed entity or				Opening Balance		Nature of	Cost (see	Tenure	Nature (loan/		Tenure	Secured/	Purpose for which		
					its subsidiary	transaction	party	n		Balance		Note 7)		advance/	Rate		unsecured	the funds		
					To substatut y		transaction	during the		Duitance	(loan/	1,010,7		intercorporate	(%)		i	will be utilised		
								reporting			issuance of				(20)		í l	by the ultimate		
							as approved				debt/ anv			deposit/			í l	recipient of funds		
							by the audit	period			,			investment			í l			
							committee				other etc.)						í l	(endusage)		
1	GFL Limited	AAACG6/25H	Inox Wind Energy Limited		Enterprises over which a Director, or his relative, has	Any other transaction	70.00	1.74	75.75	1.59							í l			
					significant influence															
2	GFL Limited	AAACG6725H	Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limite		Enterprises over which a Director, or his relative, has	Any other transaction		-	156.67	-							í l			
					significant influence												<u> </u>			
3	GFL Limited	AAACG6725H	INOX Chemicals LLP		Enterprises over which a Director, or his relative, has	Any other transaction	3.00	1.27	-	-							í l			
					significant influence												i			
4	GFL Limited	AAACG6725H	Mr. Pavan Kumar Jain		Non Executive Director	Any other transaction	5.00	0.20	-	-							i			
5	GFL Limited	AAACG6725H	Mr. Siddharth Jain		Non Executive Director	Any other transaction	5.00	0.40	-								i			
6	GFL Limited	AAACG6725H	Mr. Vanita Bhargava		Non Executive Director	Any other transaction	5.00	1.00	-								i			
7	GFL Limited	AAACG6725H	Mr. Shashi Jain		Non Executive Director	Any other transaction	5.00	1.00	-	-										
8	GFL Limited	AAACG6725H	Mr. Shanti Prasad Jain		Non Executive Director	Any other transaction	5.00	1.00	-	-										
9	GFL Limited	AAACG6725H	Mr. Mukesh Patni		Chief Financial Officer	Remuneration	80.00	65.35	-	31.14*										
10	GFL Limited	AAACG6725H	Mrs. Bhavi Shah		Company Secretary	Remuneration	3.00	-	-	-										
11	GFL Limited	AAACG6725H	Mr. Divya Shrimali		Company Secretary	Remuneration	9.00	4.73	-	-										
		•			1	-				•										

^{*} Mr.Mukesh Patni, Chief Financial Officer (CFO) of GFL had resigned from his post effective from 31 March 2023. Accordingly, the full and final settlement liable to be paid to him was determined for the amount of leave encashment payable to Rs.31.14

